502230409 02/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Garrett Ryan	01/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATHRX LTD
Street Address:	5 Parkview Drive
City:	Homebush Bay, New South Wales
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2127

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13816724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015319168

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801)532-1922

Email: ckohler@traskbritt.com

Correspondent Name: TraskBritt

Address Line 1: 230 South 500 East

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3485-10398.1US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Jeffrey Gunn

Total Attachments: 1

source=Feb-13-13-Assignment-10398-1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029807 FRAME: 0429 CH \$40.00 1581

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, RYAN, Garrett of 64/2 Goodlet Street, Surry Hills, New South Wales 2010, AU

do hereby assign, sell and set over to CATHRX LTD

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of AU having places of business at 5 Parkview Drive, Homebush Bay, New South Wales 2127, AU

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

A METHOD OF FABRICATING AN ELECTRICAL LEAD

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/AU2011/001019 filed on 12 August 2011 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 10 JAN 2013

RECORDED: 02/13/2013

RYAN, Garrett

PATENT REEL: 029807 FRAME: 0430